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From: Mark Cohen cohenm@wofford.edu
Subject: Furman Downs Wofford in Women's Basketball

Date: February 18, 2002 at 10:40 AM
To: Todd Shanesy todd.shanesy@shj.com, Steve Shutt sshutt@socon.org, Mark Hauser hausersouth@aol.com, Pete Yanity

pyanity@wspa.com, Jim Seay infohold@juno.com, Otto Fad cfaa@tampabay.rr.com, Andy Rhinehart andy.rhinehart@shj.com,
sports@shj.com, The State statesports@thestate.com, Greg McKinney gmac56@aol.com, Mark Cohen cohenm@wofford.edu,
scores@localsports.com, Phillip Stone stonerp@wofford.edu, Keith Scripic kscripic@fox21.com, Joe Dwyer
jdwyer@collegeinsider.com, sports@greenvillenews.com, Jim Rice jrice@greenvillenews.com, Rudy Jones
rjones@greenvillenews.com, newsroom@sportsticker.com, Thom Henson perryv@spartanburg.net, Eric Welch ewelch@cscc.edu
, Mandi Copeland mcopeland@socon.org, Phil Kornblut philtalk@aol.com, Rusty Rabon rrabon@ciu.edu, Tom Didato
sports@chronicle-independent.com, Ron Wagner sports@hendersonvillenews.com, Richard Burton sptwtr72@aol.com,
Rich Chrampanis 15sports@wpde.com, Vic MacDonald editor@newberryobserver.com, Greg Thome gthome@earthlink.com,
Michelle Blanco blanco@stats.com, WD Fisher onesports@abts.net, Thom Henson hensontm@wofford.edu, Jerry Schaeffer
jerryschaeffer@earthlink.net, Eddie Newman enewman@infoave.net, Paul Johnson pjohnson@wcyb.com, David Jackson
jacksondm@appstate.edu, Bob Gillespie bgillespie@thestate.com, Bob Cole bcole@thestate.com, Tony Moss
tmoss@sportsnetwork.com, Rick Henry rhenry@wis-tv.com, Geoff Hart gshart@hearst.com, Traci Tuohy
traci.tuohy@sportsticker.com, Lou Monaco lou.monaco@sportsticker.com, Fred Cunningham fcunningham@wspa.com,
Ken Griner kgriner@wspa.com, Bob Mihalic bmihalic@hearst.com, Keith Lunsford klunsford@hearst.com, Phil Aldridge
paldridg@fox21.com, ESPN ncaa@espn.com, Pete Iacobelli piacobelli@ap.org, Don Harris dwharris@mindspring.com,
Associated Press apcolumbia@ap.org, Adam Davis addavis@greenvillenews.com, Ann Green agreen@greenvillenews.com,
Chris McKone chris_mckone@cable.comcast.com, Doug Mosley doug_mosley@cable.comcast.com, Nate Ross
nathanr@awod.com, Steve Barnes editor@smallcollegesports.com, Eric Gemunder iaapreview@hotmail.com, Jimmy Watt
wattman_1@hotmail.com, Ashley Jones amjones@foxsports.net, Steve Shutt sjshutt@yahoo.com, Mandi Copeland
mansocon@aol.com, John Paquet jpaquet@cbs.com, Angela Lento alento@collegeinsider.com, Paul Gallant
pgallant@islandtelecom.com, Malcolm DeWitt mdewitt@postandcourier.com, Post and Courier sportsdesk@postandcourier.com,
Bill English BENGLISH@gw.uscs.edu, sidteri@aol.com, trnews@bellsouth.net

Mary Brock had 24 points and nine rebounds to lead Furman to an 80-61
victory over Wofford in Southern Conference women's basketball action
tonight in Spartanburg, S.C.

Brock hit 10-of-15 shots from the field, including 2-of-3 behind the
arc.  The Lady Paladins (16-8, 10-5) were 5-of-6 from 3-point range in
the second half to finish the game 7-of-12 (58.3 percent) from long
range.

Furman never trailed in the contest.  After Wofford's Jenny Nett scored
on a layup to close the Lady Terrier deficit to 7-6 with 15:48 to play
in the first half, the Lady Paladins scored the next eight points to go
ahead 15-6.  Brock and Torrie Scott each had four points during the
spurt.

Wofford (8-16, 4-11) then scored the next four points to pull within
15-10.  Furman again answered by going on a 9-2 run, capped by a Tara
Charles 3-pointer, on the way to a 31-22 halftime lead.

A 3-pointer by Stacy Parris and layup by Jessica Ridgill brought Wofford
within 33-27 with 18:46 to play before Furman countered with an 11-2
spurt to put the game away.  Brock hit a 3-pointer to begin and end the
run as Furman led 44-29 with 15:56 remaining.  Wofford would not be able
to close within 15 points the remainder of the contest.

Nett topped Wofford with 17 points and nine rebounds while Parris scored
nine points and Stephanie Adelaine added eight.  The Lady Terriers shot
53.1 percent (17-of-32) in the second half to finish the game at 44.3
percent.

Charles scored 12 points to go with six assists for Furman with Kim
Lawrence adding 10 points.



From: Mark Cohen cohenm@wofford.edu
Subject: Nett Receives Academic Honor
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Wofford College women's basketball standout Jenny Nett has received second-team Verizon Academic
All-District honors.

Nett ranks fourth in the SoCon in scoring (14.9 ppg.) and seventh in rebounding (6.7 rpg).  She is in her
fourth year at Wofford and ranks seventh on the Lady Terriers' career scoring list with 1,228 points.  With
another season of eligibility remaining, she is on pace to become the all-time leading scorer for the
Wofford women.

A native of Louisville, Ky., Nett carries a 3.94 grade-point average while majoring in English and business
economics.  She attends Wofford on a Richardson Scholarship, one of four scholarships provided by the
family of 1959 Wofford graduate and Carolina Panther owner and founder Jerry Richardson.
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Miranda Warfield scored a career-high 30 points to go with seven rebounds in leading the Chattanooga
women's basketball team to a 76-68 victory over Wofford this afternoon in Spartanburg, S.C.

After Wofford had pulled within 69-68 on a Nancy Dubuisson layup with 3:33 to play, Warfield hit a
jumper on the next possession to build the UTC margin back to 71-68 and begin a 7-0 Chattanooga run to
close the contest.  The game's biggest basket came when Warfield hit a 3-pointer to give UTC a 74-68
lead with 1:12 remaining. Damita Bullock hit a pair of free-throws with 34 seconds left to provide the
final margin.

With the victory, Chattanooga (21-6, 15-3) clinches the No. 1-seed in the upcoming Southern Conference
Tournament.  Wofford (10-17, 6-12) saw a two-game winning streak end.

Jenny Nett topped Wofford with 21 points and nine rebounds while Dubuisson and Natalie Walsh each
scored 12 points.

The Lady Terriers shot 49.1 percent while the Lady Mocs were at 46.7.  Wofford held a 36-31 rebounding
edge but committed 19 turnovers to just 12 for UTC.
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